

Correction

Goater, B., M. Nuss & W. Speidel, 2005. Pyraloidea I (Crambidae: Acentropinae, Evergestinae, Heliothelinae, Schoenobiinae, Scopariinae). – *In*: P. Huemer & O. Karsholt (eds): *Microlepidoptera of Europe 4*: 1–304. Apollo Books, Stenstrup.

We have been informed about a printing error in the numbering of the specimens in Plate 2 of the above mentioned book. The illustrations on the Plate are in the correct order, but the numbers of some figures on the Plate are incorrect. Fig. 40 (*politalis*) should be 39c, Fig. 41a (*marocana*) should be 40, and Fig. 41b (*dumerlei*) should be 41. The information in the captions to plate 2 is correct, and is compatible with the text. We are grateful to Martin Corley and Norman Hall for bringing this error to our attention.

(Editors of *Microlepidoptera of Europe*)

ZOBODAT - www.zobodat.at

Zoologisch-Botanische Datenbank/Zoological-Botanical Database

Digitale Literatur/Digital Literature

Zeitschrift/Journal: [Nota lepidopterologica](#)

Jahr/Year: 2006

Band/Volume: [29](#)

Autor(en)/Author(s): Redaktion

Artikel/Article: [Correction: Goater, B., M. Nuss & W. Speidel, 2005. Pyraloidea I \(Crambidae: Acentropinae, Evergestinae, Heliothelinae, Schoenobiinae, Scopariinae\). - In: P. Huemer & O. Karsholt \(eds\): Microlepidoptera of Europe 4: 1-304. Apollo Books, Stenstrup. 48](#)